2 | 1
[ 5 4 | 3 l
f0 ] s ] 8 ] s | 8 ] ' | ! I ’ l REVISION HISTORY
Rgvl DATE ! DESCRIPTION i ECO IBV
A hﬁ T PRODUCTION RELEASE | 11956 | AX
J
I
H
G
memno. | STARTRAC PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
300159 PR CAP TUBE IN-7200
300216 TN-575030900 PAOFOOT FRAME WELDED
30-0223 5000 CAP. LARGE, FRAME =
300233 TN-ST0121500 SHROUD,REAR IN-55100
730-0236 IN-510121700 PIN, BELT ANCHOR
730-0237 | GBIOM10-30A2-7ONL SCREW, M10x30, SHS 58
3002 TN-010132600 SLEEVE CARRIAGE
3000 IN-010132507 FIEAD STRAP IN-D1013
300 IN-DI0132400 AD.SEATN-D1013
30-07 IN-D10132500 PAD,BACK REST IN-D10T3 3
0-0256 AP5T0523000 1EG FRAME END CAP
730-0257 FLPSR 2400 WNSERT OVALIN-D10T
730060 010953900 FAD, BOTTOMLEG, IN-D1015
7300261 IN-010754000 PAD. SIDE LEG, IN-D10
7300262 IN-D10154100 SUPPORT.STEPPER IN-DI0T5
0263 IN-010154500 SUPPORT RUBBER BASE N-D1075
0256, PBFI0032 PIVOT PULLEY ARMEND CAP ||
0383 STARTRACT 0G0 STARTRAC
0384 instinct LOGO,INSTINCT.
730-0385 CAUTION TABELCAUTION PINGH POIRT,
7300351 722501075 PLACARD INSTRUCTIONN-D1015
p7] 0555 1180128500 CAP, END. HANDLE
23 0663 TN-S63001400 PULLEY 52M
2 0573 GB2765005-27 TS0 T5RE8 - 1025 - 14 SINC 14 68
2 0675 GB2/516005-2Z BEARING 6205-12,5INC.12 68 €
% 0673 TN-510111200 STOPPER, iN-81011
27 30-0680 IN-DT0154400 BELTGUIDE,M19X39
28 300702 IN-010132800 SHROUD,UPPER
5 30:070 N-B72001200 CAP_25MM, ALUMINGM:
730072 iN-551101000 PULLEY, 75MM
730,077 IN-510112000 BELT, 1551 LONG
7300885 IN-521004800 SAROUD MOUNTING U-STVLECLIP -
730-0858 02502000 BUSHING, 10, BRONZE
7300869 C170C1700 RETAINING RING 25WM 10,32MM 0D
7300872 PHLMI0-75A2-70 SCREW, M10x75, BH. S8
730-0875 DO12A2-70 WASHER M2 FENDER S8
7300890 GBIOMS-25A270 SCREW MBX25,SHS,8S
38 0905 GBYIEDG12 WASHER M8 SPLIT.LOCK SS
39 0507 GRA3100G12 WASHER M10,SPLTTLOGK,85 h)
0908 CB510A2.70 WASHER MHO.FLAT 5§
3810 GBU5BA2-70 WASHER Mg BELLEVILE 5§
7300524 TN-B72001500 ASSY.ANGLE ADJUSTMENT END KNOB
730:1016 PNLM10-25A2-70 H0x25_BH.SS
30-1033 MO1402000 BUSHING, 12MM IDX 13MM
30-1102 NM12A2-7 RYLOC SELF LOCKING NUT, ST STLAZIS0
301103 NMBAD.T NUT M8 NYLOK PATCHSS =
30-1104 NM10AZ-7 NUTM10,NYLON PATCH,SS
30-T108 PRLMI0-25807 SCREW, M10, BHC, HK. 85
3 301108 DNLMIQ-60A2.7 SCREW M10X80 BH.SS
50 730- PNLMID-125A2-7 SCREW, Mi0x125, BHC, S5
51 730- PNLMI0-130A0.7 CREW, M10x130, BH. 58
57 T30 PNLMI0-30A2-7 SCREW, M10, BHC, K. 5§
53 T30- PNLM10-35A2-7 CREW, M10x35, BH, 85
54 30- PALMID-AGA. CREW.MI0X45 BHC.S5 c
55 30: PRLMI0-63A2- CREW MI0XE3.BHC.SS
56 30- PNLMI0-70A2- CREW M10X70.8HC.SS
57 - PNLME-15A2- CREW, MEX{5, BH,. 53
55 730- PALME20A2-7 CREW MBY20 BHC.55
59 30-1155 | YZGBI710-32x3.2D82 CREW, 10-32X3 2, SET
60 301179 GBE3EDG12 WASHER MBLOCKING.SS
3] 30-1324 7301324 SHROUD LNL 01075 -
7 301367 TW.D10150100 WEIGHT STACK FRAME
53 30-1368 IN-D10150200 ASSY,BACK SUPPORT FRANE
54 730-1368 N-D10150300 ASSY.CENTER CROSSBEAM
[ 730437 150500 LEFT SIDE RALL
3 730137 750400 RIGHT SIDE RAL
&7 730 D10150700 ASSY LEFTLEG FRAVE
) 730- 750600 ASSY RIGHT LEG FRAME 8
59 730 750800 ASSYLEG PADBRACKET
7 730 150900 ASSY SEAT SUPPORT,FRANE
70 57000 ROTARY GA
30- 1100 ROTARY CAM, PULLEY BRACKET
30-1378 1200 SUPPORT PLATFORMIN-D1015 N £ g ey o
30:1380 1500 AGSY PULLEY BRACKET LDUCT g ﬁ 5
30-1381 -D10151500 ASSY PVOT BRACE ; g % -
e et e RkEAS
7 5 IN-DIGT54800 WEIGHT STACK GUIDE,RAIL, LONCECFPROTETA AFGRMETY f g
78 730-1430 IN-010155700 SEATHANDLE FRAME IHSDOCE QUL SE EPRODLCED R DOCUMENT STATUS:
79 730-1432 IN-D10755600 HROUD,TOP,80X COVER BB Cne D e
80 730-1233 IN-D10155200 SHROUD,BOX REAR COVER ATRRZED B T P
81 301534 N.D10155000 {EEVE, BEARING MIBXE T e TNATERIAL UNISEN, INC. DBA 14410 Myford Road
2 30-1435 IN-D10154360 EEVE BUMPER M25.4X30 CUSS | TOLERANGES FORNEASURE Or LENGT At SEE BOM - Irvin CA 92606
83 301436 IN-010155100 LEEVE BEARING M32X1 wre Bl ls ek lah ’mﬁlm ; N
84 30-1437 IN-D10154200 SLEEVE BUMPER, M39X3! ‘;’;S «‘:05 °01 :ms o Y T — — = g ioane A
85 30-1438 GEB34.125DHS 12 RETAINING, SNAP RING M1D 24 X 0D 254 FINE 005 | 2005 | = - ' y A
86 30:1439 D500 ADJUSTMENT PLATE oo X | 2or | sor | 202 § 503 § w05 | so8 | o1z | 2 |FINISH DRAWN AK 1 TIg07 2“-431015 13BSS
X 5542-70 01 | bt Bl I ' . =
o 3 TR, SCREWMIGEBICSS T 1] FRAME COLOR: STAR TRAC SLVER (HP FULLER) UPHOLSTERY COLOR:STAR  {GHEGKED N DSS NNERIOUTER THIGHT LNL
5 30144 TV-D10151400 ADIUSTMENT AANDLELEG COMRGE] J202 i jaonf=08feiif @ 1 0 1 = | TRACGREY (SLATE) B £ TR T T[T
90 30- 780623000 BUMPER, STACK, 25 MM R M EI BB EEEREN s P NIA —— I - "
o1 230 730-1451
2 3
10 | 5 i 8 | s ] 8 ] 7 ] 7 ] § I s I '






